
1 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Objective: Seeking an opportunity to implement my skills for the growth of 

education. 

Academic Credentials                                                         

 Ph. D. (Geography)  2023 From Sangam University, Bhilwara (Raj.)                        

 N. E. T. (Geography) 2019 From University Grant Commission with 63.33 % marks.       

 M. Sc. (Geography)  2018 From Vardhman Mahaveer Open University, Kota with 76.3 % marks. 

 M.B.A. (Human Resources) 2011 From Rajasthan Technical University, Kota with 67 % marks. 

 L.L.B.   2012 From Maharshi Dayanand University, Ajmer with 54.11 % marks. 

 B.Ed. (Biology)  2008 From Maharshi Dayanand University, Ajmer with 66.7 % marks. 

 B.Sc. (Biology)  2006 From Maharshi Dayanand University, Ajmer with 63 % marks. 

 12th Board (Biology)             2003 From CBSE with 57 % marks. 

 10th Board     2001 From CBSE with 69.8 % marks. 

Experience     

 07 years teaching experience in Geography at various institutes of competitive examinations. 

 06 years of teaching experience at Sangam University, Bhilwara. 

 Working as an Assistant professor (Geography) at Sangam University, Bhilwara. 

Technical Expertise   

  Good at QGIS software.           

 Good at Hindi and English typing (40-45 words per minute).       

 Working Knowledge in Computer. 

Dr. ABHISHEK SRIVASTAVA 

Mobile: +91-79766-92350 

WhatsApp: +91-94686-55638 

Email: abhisheksrivastava.bhilwara@gmail.com 

     
 



2 
 

 RS-CIT in 2014 From Vardhman Mahaveer Open University, Kota with 78 % marks.  

Publication of Books and Chapters 

 

Research Papers Presented 

1. Presented research paper on “HkhyokM+k ftys esa HkkSxksfyd Ik;ZVu dh oLrqfLFkfr ,oa fodkl dh laHkkouk,¡ % ,d 

HkkSxksfyd v/;;u” in 2 day’s International Conference ICAIR 2021 on “Analytical and Interdisciplinary 

Research” on February 05 & 06, 2021 at Sangam University, Bhilwara (Raj.). 

2. Presented research paper on “oSf”od egkekfj;ksa ds HkkSxksfyd fufgrkFkZ” in 2 day’s National Seminar on 

“Impact of Pandemic on Society: Problems and Innovations” on February 24, 2022 at Department of 

Political Science and Public Administration, Sangam University, Bhilwara (Raj.). 

S.No. Title Author/Editor Publisher ISBN 
Publication 

Year 

 

1. 

Book: jktLFkku esa 

Ik;kZoj.k vkSj ikfjfLFkfrdh 

vfHk’ksd JhokLro esokM+Jh ifCyds”kal] 

fpÙkkSM+x<+ vkSj }kjdk 

¼fnYyh½ 

978-81-

956028-6-

5 

March-2022 

 

 

 

2. 

Chapter: oSf”od 

egkekfj;ksa ds HkkSxksfyd 

fufgrkFkZ 

MkWŒ tksjkoj flag jk.kkor esokM+Jh ifCyds”kal] 

fpÙkkSM+x<+ vkSj }kjdk 

¼fnYyh½ 

978-81-

956028-0-

3 

2022 

 

3. 

Chapter: HkhyokM+k ekWMy% 

dksjksuk dky ds va/kdkj esa 

cuk vk”kk dh fdj.k 

MkWŒ tksjkoj flag jk.kkor esokM+Jh ifCyds”kal] 

fpÙkkSM+x<+ vkSj }kjdk 

¼fnYyh½ 

978-81-

956028-5-

8 

2022 

 

4. 

Chapter: esokM+ Lora=rk 

laxzke ds vizdkf”kr igyw 

¼19oha&20oha “krkCnh½ 

MkWŒ gsesUnz flag 

lkjaxnsoksr ,oa MkWŒ 

fuf[ky xxZ 

esokM+Jh ifCyds”kal] 

fpÙkkSM+x<+ vkSj }kjdk 

¼fnYyh½ 

978-81-

957739-5-

4 

2023 

 

5. 

Chapter: National 

Education Policy-2020 

Realizing India's Golden 

Future by Promoting 

Entrepreneurship 

Prof. Manas Ranjan 

Panigrahi  

and  

Dr. Jorawar Singh 

Ranawat 

SU Publications, 

Bhilwara 

978-81-

970242-

5-2 

2024 

 



3 
 

3. Presented research paper on “oSf”od rkiu% thou ds vfLrRo ij xgjkrk ladV” in 2 day’s National 

Conferenceon “izkphu ls vokZphu Hkkjr% fofo/k eqís ,oa pqukSfr;k¡” on April 11, 2022 at Pacific University, Udaipur 

(Raj.). 

4. Presented research paper on “gkFkh HkkVk% ladYi ls l`ftr LoxZ lh gjhfrek esa iYyfor gksrk Ik;ZVu” in 3 day’s 

International Conferenceon “fo”ys’k.kkRed ,oa varj vuq”kklukRed varjkZ’Vªh; “kks/k laxks’Bh” on Oct 07, 2022 at 

Sangam University, Bhilwara (Raj.).  

5. Presented research paper on “VSªfQd lsUl% lM+d nq?kZVukvksa dks fu;af=r djus dk dkWeulsUl” in 2 day’s National 

Seminar on “Common sense and It’s Applications” on Jan 05 & 06, 2024 at Sangam University, Bhilwara 

(Raj.), jointly organized by the department of public administration, Mohanlal Sukhadia university, Udaipur 

and IQAC & Research Cell, Sangam University, Bhilwara (Raj).  

6. Presented research paper on “LekVZ flVh cuus dh jkg ij HkhyokM+k “kgj% iz;klksa ,oa pqukSfr;ksa dk fo”ys’k.k” in a 03 

day’s 49thNational Conference of Rajasthan Geographical Association (RGA) on “Contemporary Issues 

in Development, Geo-spatial Technology in Urban-Regional Planning and Resource Management for 

Sustainable Future” on Jan18 to 20, 2024 at Roopi Devi Girls College, Mandal, Bhilwara (Raj.).  

 

Publication of Research Papers 

S.No. Title Journal 
Publication 

Month & Year 
ISSN Vol. 

1. 
jktLFkku esa Ik;kZoj.k vkSj Ik;ZVu ds 

vaarlZacU/kksa dk HkkSxksfyd v/;;u 

International Journal of 

Multidisciplinary Educational 

Research 

February-2021 
22777

881 
10 

2. 

HkhyokM+k ftys esa HkkSxksfyd Ik;ZVu dh 

oLrqfLFkfr ,oa fodkl dh laHkkouk,¡% 

,d HkkSxksfyd v/;;u 

Wesleyan Journal of Research 

(A UGC Care Listed Journal) March-2021 
09751

386 
13 

3. 

bZdks Ik;ZVu ds fodkl dh laHkkoukvksa 

dks l”kä djrk gehjx<+ bZdksikdZ] 

HkhyokM+k 

Vidyawarta Peer Reviewed 

International Journal 
April to June 

2021 

2319 

9318 
2 

4. 

Ikrksyk egknso% HkkSxksfyd Ik;ZVu vkSj 

HkkSxksfyd losZ{k.k dk egÙoiw.kZ dsUnz 

Shodh Shree international, 

multidisciplinary, bilingual, 

quarterly referred and indexed 

research journal 

April to June 

2021 

22775

587 

 

39 

 
 



4 
 

5. 

ckBsM+k ¼esokM+½ ds HkkSxksfyd&,sfrgkfld] 

lkaLd`frd ,oa vkfFkZd ifjn`”; dk 

Ik;kZykspu 

Nishtha: A Peer Reviewed 

Multidisciplinary Journal 2021 
2278-

0289 08 

6. 

HkkSxksfyd] /kkfeZd] izkd`frd Ik;ZVu% 

laHkkoukvksa ds }kj [kksyrh ,d fojklr 

jktLFkku lqtl% lwpuk ,oa 

tulaidZfoHkkx] lfpoky; 

¼t;iqj½  

January, 2022   

7. 

esokM+ dh vueksy /kjksgj% ukgju`R; e/kqerh ¼jktLFkku lkfgR; 

vdkneh] mn;iqj½                 

(A UGC Care Listed Journal) 

July, 2022 
2321-

5569 
07 

8. 

gkFkhHkkVk% ladYi ls l`ftr LoxZ lh 

gjhfrek esa iYyfor gksrk Ik;ZVu 

Vidyawarta Peer Reviewed 

International Journal 
January to 

March 2023 

2319- 

9318 
03 

9. 

fpfdRlk Ik;ZVu dh fn”kk esa vxzflr 

gksrk ek/ko xkS&foKku vuqla/kku laLFkku 

Gina Shodh Sangam Peer 

Reviewed and Refereed 

Research Journal 

January to 

February 2023 

2321-

8037 
11 

10. 

Ik;ZVdksa dks xkSjokfUor djrk HkhyokM+k 

dk csVh xkSjo m|ku 

Aksharwarta Peer Reviewed 

and Refereed Research Journal April-2023 
2349-

7521 
19 

11. 

Dara Festival: An Emerging 

Landmark of the Cultural Heritage 

of Rajasthan  

 

Anhad Lok, Vyanjana Art 

and Culture, Prayagraj, Uttar 

Pradesh 

(A UGC Care Listed Journal) 

January-2024 
2349-

137X 

18 

 

12. 

VªSfQd lsUl% lM+d nq?kZVukvksa dks 

fu;af=r djus dk dkWeulsUl 

SANGAM International 

Journal of Multidisciplinary 

Research 

March-2024 
2584-

086X 
01  

13. 

Transforming Bhilwara City of 

Rajasthan into A Smart City: 

Analysis of Efforts and Challenges 

Research Reinforcement (A 

Peer Reviewed International 

Refereed Journal) 

May 2024 - 

October 2024 

2348-

3857 

Vol. 

12, 

Issue 

01 

14. 

Menal: Growth of Tourism 

Industry in Rajasthan through the 

Conflation of the Heartwarming 

Natural Beauty and Astonishing 

Ancient Temple Art 

Anhad Lok, Vyanjana Art 

and Culture, Prayagraj, Uttar 

Pradesh 

July-Dec. 

2024  

2349-

137X 

Speci

al 

issue-

Sahit



5 
 

 

Publication of Abstract in Souvenir 

 Abstract got published of a research paper “LekVZ flVh cuus dh jkg ij HkhyokM+k “kgj% iz;klksa ,oa pqukSfr;ksa dk 

fo”ys’k.k” in a Souvenir of 49th National Conference of Rajasthan Geographical Association (RGA) on 

“Contemporary Issues in Development, Geo-spatial Technology in Urban-Regional Planning and Resource 

Management for Sustainable Future” on Jan 18 to 20, 2024.  

Contribution in FDP / Workshop / Conference / Seminar 

 Contributed as an organizing committee member in 5 day’s Workshop on “Emerging Trends and 

Techniques in Research Methodology” from December, 28, 2020 to January 01, 2021 at Sangam 

University, Bhilwara (Raj.). 

 Contributed as an organizing committee member in 2 day’s International Conference ICAIR 2021 on 

“Analytical and Interdisciplinary Research” on February 05 & 06, 2021 at Sangam University, Bhilwara 

(Raj.). 

 Worked as an organizing committee member in 2 day’s National Web-Seminar on “Improvement of 

Hindi Language in the Development of Life Skills” on May 20 & 21, 2021 at Department of Hindi, 

Sangam University, Bhilwara (Raj.). 

 Worked as an organizing committee member in 2 day’s National Web-Seminar on “Public Health in 

Indian Culture” on June 27 & 28, 2021 at Department of Political Science and Public Administration, 

Sangam University, Bhilwara (Raj.). 

 Organized a 2 day’s National Web-Seminar on “The Status and Scope of Geographical Tourism in 

Mewar Region” on July 15 & 16, 2021 at Department of Geography, Sangam University, Bhilwara (Raj.). 

 Worked as Co-convener in 2 day’s National Seminar on “Impact of Pandemic on Society: Problems 

and Innovations” on February 24 & 25, 2022 at Department of Political Science and Public Administration, 

Sangam University, Bhilwara (Raj.). 

 Worked as an event Coordinator 3 day’s International Conference on “fo”ys’k.kkRed ,oa varj vuq”kklukRed 

varjkZ’Vªh; “kks/k laxks’Bh” on Oct 06, 07 & 082022 at Sangam University, Bhilwara (Raj.).  

 (A UGC Care Listed Journal) yiki 



6 
 

 Contributed as a Program Coordinator in a quiz contest on “Mission Rajasthan-2030” on September 02 

2023 at Sangam University, Bhilwara (Raj.). 

 Contributed as an organizing committee member in 2 day’s International Conference ICAIR 2025 on 

“Analytical and Interdisciplinary Research” on March 10 & 11, 2025 at Sangam University, Bhilwara 

(Raj.). 

 

Workshops / FDPs attended         

 Participated in 5 day’s workshop on “Emerging Trends and Techniques in Research Methodology” 

organized by Sangam University, Bhilwara (Raj.) from December 28, 2020 to January 01, 2021. 

 

 Participated in 6 day’s workshop on “Conservation and Preservation of Heritage: Tools and 

Techniques” organized by Mohanlal Sukhadia University, Udaipur (Raj.) from February 18, 2021 to 

February 23, 2021.  

 

 Participated in one week Faculty Development Program on “Writing and Publishing Research Papers” 

organized by GHS-IMR and Sangam University, Bhilwara (Raj) from June 28, 2021 to July 04, 2021.  

 

 Participated in one week Faculty Development Program on “ICT Tools for Effective Teaching and 

Learning” organized by Sangam University, Bhilwara (Raj) from July 26, 2021 to August 02, 2021. 

 

 Participated in one week “Summer Research Capacity Development Program (SRCDP-2021)” 

organized by University of Buraimi Al-Buraimi Oman and Modern College of Business and Science, 

Muscat, Oman., from August 07, 2021 to August 13, 2021.  

 Participated in one week Faculty Development Program organized by “Internal Quality Assurance Cell” 

of Sangam University, Bhilwara (Raj) from December 20, 2021 to December24, 2021.  

 Participated in Two day’s Faculty Development Program on “Outcome Based Education and it’s 

Implementations” organized by Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC), Sangam University, Bhilwara 

(Raj) from April 12, 2022 to April 13, 2022.  



7 
 

 Participated in one week Faculty Development Program on “Research Methodology-Tools and 

Techniques” organized by Geetanjali Institute of Technical Studies, Udaipur (Raj) from April 25, 2022 to 

April 29, 2022.  

 Participated in Two day’s Faculty Development Program on “Benchmarking Quality Enhancement 

Initiatives through Innovative Practices” organized by Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC), Sangam 

University, Bhilwara (Raj) from July 12, 2022 to July 13, 2022. 

 Participated in Two day’s Faculty Development Program on “How to Develop Project Proposal” 

organized by Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC), Sangam University, Bhilwara (Raj) from October 20, 

2022 to October 21, 2022. 

 Participated in Two day’s National Workshop on “Challenges before HEIs in remote areas for achieving 

quality improvement through Assessment and Accreditation Process” organized by Internal Quality 

Assurance Cell (IQAC), Sangam University, Bhilwara (Raj) from November 24, 2022 to November 25, 

2022. 

 Participated in One day National Workshop on “Research Ethics, Tools & Altmetrics” organized by 

Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) and Research Cell, Sangam University, Bhilwara (Raj) on July 27, 

2023. 

 Participated in Five day’s National Workshop on “Skill-Up: Excelling as a Research Supervisor” 

organized by Research and Development Cell, Sangam University, Bhilwara (Raj) from May 06, 2024 to 

May 10, 2024. 

 Participated in Nine day’s orientation and Sensitization programme on “NEP 2020 Orientation & 

Sensitization Programme under Malaviya Mission Teacher Training Programme (MM-TTP) of 

University Grants Commission (UGC)” organized by Malaviya Mission Teacher Training Centre, Devi 

Ahilya Vishwavidyalaya, Indore (M.P) from Feb 20, 2025 to Feb 28, 2025. 

 

Achievements     

 Felicitated by a research award from Sangam University, Bhilwara on August 15, 2022 on account of 

publication of a research paper in Madhumati Magazine of Sahitya Academy, Udaipur, Rajasthan. 

 Felicitated by a research award from Sangam University, Bhilwara on January 26, 2024 on account of 

publication of a research paper in Anhad Lok, Vyanjana Art and Culture, Prayagraj, Uttar Pradesh. 



8 
 

 Felicitated by a research award from Sangam University, Bhilwara on August 15, 2024 on account of 

publication of a book chapter in the book “National Education Policy-2020: Transforming Higher Education” 

and a research paper in SIJMR journal, Sangam University, Bhilwara, Rajasthan.   

 Felicitated by a research award from Sangam University, Bhilwara on March 17, 2025 on account of 

publication of a research paper in Anhad Lok, Vyanjana Art and Culture, Prayagraj, Uttar Pradesh.  

 

Supervision     

 Currently 05 scholars are pursuing their Ph.D. under my supervision. 

 Supervised 45 students for their research work and in making their dissertation files.   

Personal Dossier     

 Father’s Name: Shri Yashoda Nandan Srivastava 

 Mother’s Name: Lt. Smt. Meena Srivastava 

 Date of Birth: 17/11/1985 

 Marital Status: Married 

 Nationality: Indian 

 Category: General 

 Language known: Hindi & English 

 Interest: Chess, Meditation, Travelling 

 Strengths: Good communication skills, Positive attitude, Punctuality, General knowledge, Energetic and 

Sense of responsibility. 

 Permanent Address: Dr. Abhishek Srivastava S/O Shri Yashoda Nandan Srivastava   

   H-42,43 Ayurved Hospital Road, New Bapu Nagar,      

   Bhilwara (Rajasthan), 311001.  

 



9 
 

Declaration             

 I here by declare that the particulars furnished above by me are correct to the best of my knowledge and 

belief and I will be responsible for whatsoever stated in this Curriculum Vitae. 

  

Signature 

                                                                                                               (Dr. ABHISHEK SRIVASTAVA) 


