Dr. ABHISHEK SRIVASTAVA

Mobile: +91-79766-92350 WhatsApp: +91-94686-55638

Email: abhisheksrivastava.bhilwara@gmail.com



<u>Objective</u>: Seeking an opportunity to implement my skills for the growth of education.

Academic Credentials

• Ph. D. (Geography) 2023 From Sangam University, Bhilwara (Raj.)

• N. E. T. (Geography) 2019 From University Grant Commission with 63.33 % marks.

• M. Sc. (Geography) 2018 From Vardhman Mahaveer Open University, Kota with 76.3 % marks.

• M.B.A. (Human Resources) 2011 From Rajasthan Technical University, Kota with 67 % marks.

• L.L.B. 2012 From Maharshi Dayanand University, Ajmer with 54.11 % marks.

• B.Ed. (Biology) 2008 From Maharshi Dayanand University, Ajmer with 66.7 % marks.

• B.Sc. (Biology) 2006 From Maharshi Dayanand University, Ajmer with 63 % marks.

• 12th Board (Biology) 2003 From CBSE with 57 % marks.

• 10th Board 2001 From CBSE with 69.8 % marks.

Experience

- 07 years teaching experience in Geography at various institutes of competitive examinations.
- 06 years of teaching experience at Sangam University, Bhilwara.
- Working as an Assistant professor (Geography) at Sangam University, Bhilwara.

Technical Expertise

- Good at QGIS software.
- Good at Hindi and English typing (40-45 words per minute).
- · Working Knowledge in Computer.

• RS-CIT in 2014 From Vardhman Mahaveer Open University, Kota with 78 % marks.

Publication of Books and Chapters

S.No.	Title	Author/Editor	Publisher	ISBN	Publication Year
1.	Book: राजस्थान में पर्यावरण और पारिस्थितिकी	अभिषेक श्रीवास्तव	मेवाड़श्री पब्लिकेशंस, चित्तौड़गढ़ और द्वारका (दिल्ली)	978-81- 956028-6- 5	March-2022
2.	Chapter: वैश्विक महामारियों के भौगोलिक निहितार्थ	डॉ० जोरावर सिंह राणावत	मेवाड़श्री पब्लिकेशंस, चित्तौड़गढ़ और द्वारका (दिल्ली)	978-81- 956028-0- 3	2022
3.	Chapter: भीलवाड़ा मॉडलः कोरोना काल के अंधकार में बना आशा की किरण	डॉ० जोरावर सिंह राणावत	मेवाड़श्री पब्लिकेशंस, चित्तौड़गढ़ और द्वारका (दिल्ली)	978-81- 956028-5- 8	2022
4.	Chapter: मेवाड़ स्वतंत्रता संग्राम के अप्रकाशित पहलू (19वीं—20वीं शताब्दी)	डॉ० हेमेन्द्र सिंह सारंगदेवोत एवं डॉ० निखिल गर्ग	मेवाड़श्री पब्लिकेशंस, चित्तौड़गढ़ और द्वारका (दिल्ली)	978-81- 957739-5- 4	2023
5.	Chapter: National Education Policy-2020 Realizing India's Golden Future by Promoting Entrepreneurship	Panigrahi and	SU Publications, Bhilwara	978-81- 970242- 5-2	2024

Research Papers Presented

- 1. Presented research paper on "भीलवाड़ा जिले में भौगोलिक पर्यटन की वस्तुस्थिति एवं विकास की संभावनाएँ : एक भौगोलिक अध्ययन" in 2 day's **International Conference ICAIR 2021** on "**Analytical and Interdisciplinary Research**" on February 05 & 06, 2021 at Sangam University, Bhilwara (Raj.).
- 2. Presented research paper on "वैश्विक महामारियों के भौगोलिक निहितार्थ" in 2 day's **National Seminar on** "Impact of Pandemic on Society: Problems and Innovations" on February 24, 2022 at Department of Political Science and Public Administration, Sangam University, Bhilwara (Raj.).

- 3. Presented research paper on "वैश्विक तापनः जीवन के अस्तित्व पर गहराता संकट" in 2 day's National Conference on "प्राचीन से अर्वाचीन भारतः विविध मुद्दे एवं चुनौतियाँ" on April 11, 2022 at Pacific University, Udaipur (Raj.).
- 4. Presented research paper on "हाथी भाटाः संकल्प से सृजित स्वर्ग सी हरीतिमा में पल्लवित होता पर्यटन" in 3 day's International Conference on "विश्लेषणात्मक एवं अंतर अनुशासनात्मक अंतर्राष्ट्रीय शोध संगोष्ठी" on Oct 07, 2022 at Sangam University, Bhilwara (Raj.).
- 5. Presented research paper on "ट्रैफिक सेन्सः सड़क दुर्घटनाओं को नियंत्रित करने का कॉमनसेन्स" in 2 day's **National Seminar** on "Common sense and It's Applications" on Jan 05 & 06, 2024 at Sangam University, Bhilwara (Raj.), jointly organized by the department of public administration, Mohanlal Sukhadia university, Udaipur and IQAC & Research Cell, Sangam University, Bhilwara (Raj).
- 6. Presented research paper on "स्मार्ट सिटी बनने की राह पर भीलवाड़ा शहरः प्रयासों एवं चुनौतियों का विश्लेषण" in a 03 day's **49thNational Conference of Rajasthan Geographical Association (RGA)** on "Contemporary Issues in Development, Geo-spatial Technology in Urban-Regional Planning and Resource Management for Sustainable Future" on Jan 18 to 20, 2024 at Roopi Devi Girls College, Mandal, Bhilwara (Raj.).

Publication of Research Papers

S.No.	Title	Journal	Publication Month & Year	ISSN	Vol.
1.	राजस्थान में पर्यावरण और पर्यटन के अंतर्सबन्धों का भौगोलिक अध्ययन	International Journal of Multidisciplinary Educational Research	February-2021	22777 881	10
2.	भीलवाड़ा जिले में भौगोलिक पर्यटन की वस्तुस्थिति एवं विकास की संभावनाएँ: एक भौगोलिक अध्ययन	Wesleyan Journal of Research (A UGC Care Listed Journal)	March-2021	09751 386	13
3.	ईको पर्यटन के विकास की संभावनाओं को सशक्त करता हमीरगढ़ ईकोपार्क, भीलवाड़ा	Vidyawarta Peer Reviewed International Journal	April to June 2021	2319 9318	2
4.	पतोला महादेवः भौगोलिक पर्यटन और भौगोलिक सर्वेक्षण का महत्त्वपूर्ण केन्द्र	Shodh Shree international, multidisciplinary, bilingual, quarterly referred and indexed research journal	•	22775 587	39

5.	बाठेड़ा (मेवाड़) के भौगोलिक—ऐतिहासिक, सांस्कृतिक एवं आर्थिक परिदृश्य का पर्यालोचन	Nishtha: A Peer Reviewed Multidisciplinary Journal	2021	2278- 0289	08
6.	भौगोलिक, धार्मिक, प्राकृतिक पर्यटनः संभावनाओं के द्वार खोलती एक विरासत	राजस्थान सुजसः सूचना एवं जनसंपर्कविभाग, सचिवालय (जयपुर)	January, 2022		
7.	मेवाड़ की अनमोल धरोहरः नाहरनृत्य	मधुमती (राजस्थान साहित्य अकादमी, उदयपुर) (A UGC Care Listed Journal)	July, 2022	2321- 5569	07
8.	हाथीभाटाः संकल्प से सृजित स्वर्ग सी हरीतिमा में पल्लवित होता पर्यटन	Vidyawarta Peer Reviewed International Journal	January to March 2023	2319- 9318	03
9.	चिकित्सा पर्यटन की दिशा में अग्रसित होता माधव गौ—विज्ञान अनुसंधान संस्थान	Gina Shodh Sangam Peer Reviewed and Refereed Research Journal	January to February 2023	2321- 8037	11
10.	पर्यटकों को गौरवान्वित करता भीलवाड़ा का बेटी गौरव उद्यान	Aksharwarta Peer Reviewed and Refereed Research Journal	April-2023	2349- 7521	19
11.	Dara Festival: An Emerging Landmark of the Cultural Heritage of Rajasthan	Anhad Lok, Vyanjana Art and Culture, Prayagraj, Uttar Pradesh (A UGC Care Listed Journal)	January-2024	2349- 137X	18
12.	ट्रैफिक सेन्सः सड़क दुर्घटनाओं को नियंत्रित करने का कॉमनसेन्स	SANGAM International Journal of Multidisciplinary Research	March-2024	2584- 086X	01
13.	Transforming Bhilwara City of Rajasthan into A Smart City: Analysis of Efforts and Challenges	Research Reinforcement (A Peer Reviewed International Refereed Journal)	May 2024 - October 2024	2348- 3857	Vol. 12, Issue 01
14.	Menal: Growth of Tourism Industry in Rajasthan through the Conflation of the Heartwarming Natural Beauty and Astonishing Ancient Temple Art	Anhad Lok, Vyanjana Art and Culture, Prayagraj, Uttar Pradesh	July-Dec. 2024	2349- 137X	Speci al issue- Sahit

_			
	(A UGC Care Listed Journal)		yiki

Publication of Abstract in Souvenir

• Abstract got published of a research paper "स्मार्ट सिटी बनने की राह पर भीलवाड़ा शहरः प्रयासों एवं चुनौतियों का विश्लेषण" in a Souvenir of **49**th National Conference of Rajasthan Geographical Association (RGA) on "Contemporary Issues in Development, Geo-spatial Technology in Urban-Regional Planning and Resource Management for Sustainable Future" on Jan 18 to 20, 2024.

Contribution in FDP / Workshop / Conference / Seminar

- Contributed as an **organizing committee member** in 5 day's **Workshop** on "**Emerging Trends and Techniques in Research Methodology**" from December, 28, 2020 to January 01, 2021 at Sangam University, Bhilwara (Raj.).
- Contributed as an **organizing committee member** in 2 day's **International Conference ICAIR 2021** on "**Analytical and Interdisciplinary Research**" on February 05 & 06, 2021 at Sangam University, Bhilwara (Raj.).
- Worked as an **organizing committee member** in 2 day's **National Web-Seminar** on "**Improvement of Hindi Language in the Development of Life Skills**" on May 20 & 21, 2021 at Department of Hindi, Sangam University, Bhilwara (Raj.).
- Worked as an **organizing committee member** in 2 day's **National Web-Seminar** on "**Public Health in Indian Culture**" on June 27 & 28, 2021 at Department of Political Science and Public Administration, Sangam University, Bhilwara (Raj.).
- Organized a 2 day's National Web-Seminar on "The Status and Scope of Geographical Tourism in Mewar Region" on July 15 & 16, 2021 at Department of Geography, Sangam University, Bhilwara (Raj.).
- Worked as **Co-convener** in 2 day's **National Seminar on "Impact of Pandemic on Society: Problems and Innovations"** on February 24 & 25, 2022 at Department of Political Science and Public Administration, Sangam University, Bhilwara (Raj.).
- Worked as an event Coordinator 3 day's **International Conference** on "विश्लेषणात्मक एवं अंतर अनुशासनात्मक अंतर्राष्ट्रीय शोध संगोष्ठी" on Oct 06, 07 & 082022 at Sangam University, Bhilwara (Raj.).

- Contributed as a **Program Coordinator** in a quiz contest on "**Mission Rajasthan-2030**" on September 02 2023 at Sangam University, Bhilwara (Raj.).
- Contributed as an **organizing committee member** in 2 day's **International Conference ICAIR 2025** on "**Analytical and Interdisciplinary Research**" on March 10 & 11, 2025 at Sangam University, Bhilwara (Raj.).

Workshops / FDPs attended

- Participated in 5 day's workshop on "Emerging Trends and Techniques in Research Methodology" organized by Sangam University, Bhilwara (Raj.) from December 28, 2020 to January 01, 2021.
- Participated in 6 day's workshop on "Conservation and Preservation of Heritage: Tools and Techniques" organized by Mohanlal Sukhadia University, Udaipur (Raj.) from February 18, 2021 to February 23, 2021.
- Participated in one week Faculty Development Program on "Writing and Publishing Research Papers" organized by GHS-IMR and Sangam University, Bhilwara (Raj) from June 28, 2021 to July 04, 2021.
- Participated in one week Faculty Development Program on "ICT Tools for Effective Teaching and Learning" organized by Sangam University, Bhilwara (Raj) from July 26, 2021 to August 02, 2021.
- Participated in one week "Summer Research Capacity Development Program (SRCDP-2021)" organized by University of Buraimi Al-Buraimi Oman and Modern College of Business and Science, Muscat, Oman., from August 07, 2021 to August 13, 2021.
- Participated in one week Faculty Development Program organized by "Internal Quality Assurance Cell" of Sangam University, Bhilwara (Raj) from December 20, 2021 to December 24, 2021.
- Participated in Two day's Faculty Development Program on "Outcome Based Education and it's Implementations" organized by Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC), Sangam University, Bhilwara (Raj) from April 12, 2022 to April 13, 2022.

- Participated in one week Faculty Development Program on "Research Methodology-Tools and Techniques" organized by Geetanjali Institute of Technical Studies, Udaipur (Raj) from April 25, 2022 to April 29, 2022.
- Participated in Two day's Faculty Development Program on "Benchmarking Quality Enhancement Initiatives through Innovative Practices" organized by Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC), Sangam University, Bhilwara (Raj) from July 12, 2022 to July 13, 2022.
- Participated in Two day's Faculty Development Program on "How to Develop Project Proposal" organized by Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC), Sangam University, Bhilwara (Raj) from October 20, 2022 to October 21, 2022.
- Participated in Two day's National Workshop on "Challenges before HEIs in remote areas for achieving quality improvement through Assessment and Accreditation Process" organized by Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC), Sangam University, Bhilwara (Raj) from November 24, 2022 to November 25, 2022.
- Participated in One day National Workshop on "Research Ethics, Tools & Altmetrics" organized by Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) and Research Cell, Sangam University, Bhilwara (Raj) on July 27, 2023.
- Participated in Five day's National Workshop on "Skill-Up: Excelling as a Research Supervisor" organized by Research and Development Cell, Sangam University, Bhilwara (Raj) from May 06, 2024 to May 10, 2024.
- Participated in Nine day's orientation and Sensitization programme on "NEP 2020 Orientation & Sensitization Programme under Malaviya Mission Teacher Training Programme (MM-TTP) of University Grants Commission (UGC)" organized by Malaviya Mission Teacher Training Centre, Devi Ahilya Vishwavidyalaya, Indore (M.P) from Feb 20, 2025 to Feb 28, 2025.

Achievements

- Felicitated by a research award from Sangam University, Bhilwara on August 15, 2022 on account of publication of a research paper in Madhumati Magazine of Sahitya Academy, Udaipur, Rajasthan.
- Felicitated by **a research award** from Sangam University, Bhilwara on January 26, 2024 on account of publication of a research paper in Anhad Lok, Vyanjana Art and Culture, Prayagraj, Uttar Pradesh.

· Felicitated by a research award from Sangam University, Bhilwara on August 15, 2024 on account of

publication of a book chapter in the book "National Education Policy-2020: Transforming Higher Education"

and a research paper in SIJMR journal, Sangam University, Bhilwara, Rajasthan.

• Felicitated by a research award from Sangam University, Bhilwara on March 17, 2025 on account of

publication of a research paper in Anhad Lok, Vyanjana Art and Culture, Prayagraj, Uttar Pradesh.

Supervision

• Currently 05 scholars are pursuing their Ph.D. under my supervision.

• Supervised 45 students for their research work and in making their dissertation files.

Personal Dossier

• Father's Name: Shri Yashoda Nandan Srivastava

· Mother's Name: Lt. Smt. Meena Srivastava

• <u>Date of Birth</u>: 17/11/1985

· Marital Status: Married

Nationality: Indian

· Category: General

• <u>Language known</u>: Hindi & English

· Interest: Chess, Meditation, Travelling

• Strengths: Good communication skills, Positive attitude, Punctuality, General knowledge, Energetic and

Sense of responsibility.

• Permanent Address: Dr. Abhishek Srivastava S/O Shri Yashoda Nandan Srivastava

H-42,43 Ayurved Hospital Road, New Bapu Nagar,

Bhilwara (Rajasthan), 311001.

8

(Dr. ABI	• I here by declare that the particulars furnished above by me are correct to the best of my knowledge an belief and I will be responsible for whatsoever stated in this Curriculum Vitae.		
(Dr. ABI			
(Dr. ABI	Signature		
	HISHEK SRIVASTAVA)		